THE UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT CONGRESS Session XCII

General Body Meeting 7:00 pm, Tuesday, October 14, 2014 Devon Hall 120

Session XCII

Roll Call -Flag Salute Approval of Minutes Chair's Report-Vice Chair's Report-Secretary's Report-Committee Reports-

- AA
- CA
- EA
- P&P
- PR
- WAM

Liaison Reports

Special Orders

920312 24/7 Bizzell Survey Act of 2014 (Nguyen)

920313 An Act Authorizing a Survey of the Student Body Regarding Bike Lanes (Barbee)

920810 An Act Amending Committee Membership for Session 92 (Aragon)

Student Concerns

Old Business

Items to Be Considered

New Business

Follow-Up Reports

Items for Future Agenda

Announcements and Comments

Final Roll Call

Chair: Lauren Aragon Vice-Chair: Alex Byron Secretary: Alma Sandoval

THE UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT CONGRESS CONGRESSIONAL SESSION XCII October 14, 2014

CONGRESSIONAL ACT NO. 920312

AS INTRODUCED

A congressional act authorizing a survey of the student body on behalf of the Undergraduate Student Congress; providing for specific questions; and providing for distribution.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ENACTED BY THE UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT CONGRESS THAT:

Section 1:	TITLE: This act may be known and shall be cited as the "24/7 Bizzell Survey Act of 2014."
Section 2:	PURPOSE: To establish a poll to determine if there is a high student demand for a 24/7 section of the Bizzell Library that would justify the costs of creating this section.
Section 3:	The Election Board shall survey undergraduate students to determine if there is a need to section off an area in the Bizzell Library that would be open 24/7. This survey shall assist Dean Richard Luce, dean of University Libraries, in his decision to choose whether or not to establish such an area.
Section 4:	The questions in this survey are as follows unless the Problems and Projects chair or the general assembly at large determines they need to be amended to accurately determine its goal:
	24/7 Section of the Bizzell Library:
	What year in school are you?
	What is your major?
	Are you a full-time undergraduate student? A) Yes B) No
	C) DK/Refuse

How often would you use a 24/7 section in the Bizzell Library to do late night studying/work?

A) Never

	C) Few times a month
	D) Few times a semester
	E) Not sure
	What month would you be most likely to utilize the 24/7 section?
	A) Never
	B) September/February
	C) October/March
	D) November/April
	E) I would use it all semester
	F) Not sure
	Do you have any other comments or suggestions for the Bizzell Library or any other library on campus?
	Open ended question.
Section 5:	This poll shall be included in and conducted at the time of the Fall Elections, transpiring on the dates of November 4 th and 5 th , 2014.
Section 6:	This act shall become effective while in accordance with the SGA Constitution and SGACA, immediately following passage and approval by the SGA Undergraduate Student Congress.
Section 7:	Copies of this resolution will be sent to: Dean Richard Luce, Dean of the University Libraries The Oklahoma Daily
Author:	Representative Crystal Nguyen, Engineering District
Submitted on a	motion by:
Action taken b	y Congress:

B) Few times a week

Verified by Chair of Congress: ______ Date: _____

THE UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT CONGRESS CONGRESSIONAL SESSION XCII

October 14, 2014

CONGRESSIONAL BILL NO. 920810

AS INTRODUCED

An act of procedure amending committee membership for Student Congress Session 92; providing short title; and providing an effective date.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA STUDENT GOVERNMENT ASSOCIATION UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT CONGRESS:

Section 1: This Act shall be known and may be cited as "An Act of Procedure Amending Committee Membership for SGA Student Congress Session 92"

APPOINTMENT. The Following Persons shall be appointed to committees:

Academic Affairs
Daniel Pae – Chair
Hafeez Kadiku
Adam Siddique
Jameson Short
Kendall Riley
Jamie Franzese
Kayli Warmker
Katherine Voss

Section 2:

Dickens Danson Mugumya Sehrish Shahabuddin Travis Grayson

Congressional Administration Ozair Naqvi – Chair

Alma Sandoval – ex officio Luis Molina Johnie Hill Ryan Nigh Ratnesh Rao Luke Burchard Cooper Delafield Madeline Graver Bradleigh Bell Lawrence Zhou External Affairs

Alissa Rice – Chair

Jacqueline Barbee

Taylor Gillespie

Emmanuel Akita Soheil Golestanipanah Robert Bellafiore Jordan Arlan

Problems and Projects Emily Sample – Chair

Cassie Scott
Andres Gomez
Crystal Nguyen
Patrick Searcey
Todd Hudson
Dylan Droege
Bryan Kirby

Anna Marie Rowell Benjamin Bevilacqua Alexandra Owens Maggie McKenzie Kara Elwick Rafik Saad

Nathan Thompson Sydney Mills Chelsea Brown

Public Relations

Connor Bourland – Chair

Kesia Black Morgan Benjamin Eihab Khan Emery Skelton

Printing funded by SGA

Cole Nimmo

Kennedie Akinwande

Tyler Self Will Robbins Roshan Bhojwani Todd Hudson

Ways and Means

Matthew Cramm - Chair

Conor Park
Haley Powell
Bryce Naberhaus
Kaylee Rains
Tave Wise
Zeeshan Malik

Section 3:	This Act shall become effective when passed in accordance with the SGA Constitution.	
Author:	Lauren Aragon, Chair of the Undergraduate Student Congress	
Co-Author(s):	Alexandra Byron, Vice Chair of the Undergraduate Student Congress Alma Sandoval, Secretary of Undergraduate Student Congress	
Submitted on a Motion by:		
Action taken by Congress:		
Verified by Chair: Date:		